

Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

WPA Form 3 - Notice of Intent

A General Information

Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

Provided by MassDEP:

MassDEP File Number

Document Transaction Number

City/Town

Important: When filling out forms on the computer: use only the tab key to move your cursor - do not use the return key





Note Before completing this form consult your local Conservation Commission regarding any municipal bylaw or ordinance

1	Project Location (Note: electronic file	ers will click on butte	on to locate proje	ect site)
	Street Address		WESTNER City/Town	c Z-p Code
	Latitude and Longitude	· -	atitude 029	e Longitude
	f Assessors Map/Plat Number		arcel /Lot Number	agang ngay samanang pag-agan samb at samb at samb at samb at
2	Applicant			
	a First Name		D SH- b Last Name	<u>as</u>
	c Organization 494 HARTFOR d Street Address	D STREE		the girth and the special states are special to the special states of the special states and the special special states are special sp
	e CAYTOWN	I. State	AA	2 zp coop 2 hotmail.com
	617-365-2706 h Phone Number I Fax Number	Y (Address	obatmail.com
3_	Property owner (required if different	from applicant)	☐ Check if mi	ore than one owner
	a First Name		b Last Name	
n.	c Organization			
	d Street Address	with miles in the state operations.		added till some
	e City/Town	f State		g Zip Code
	h Phone Number + Fax Number	j Email ;	address	
4	Representative (if any)			
	a First Name		b Last Name	
	c Company	where ϕ is a possible sum of the second sum o	. In all the Grades summands simple, an arm $ \psi\rangle=\eta$	
	d Street Address	4.14		
	e City/Town	f. State	-0-7-0 mand a criss durates gall	g Zip Code
	h Phone Number Fax Number	j Email i	address	ne ka - Shimer hang, salaman Abusa kapa salam permujua dan
5	Total WPA Fee Paid (from NOI Wett	and Fee Transmitta	il Form)	
	a Total Fee Paid	b State Fee Paid	c (City/Town Fee Paid

				2.0



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

WPA Form 3 – Notice of Intent

Provided by MassDEP.
MassDEP File Number
Document Transaction Number
CA Francis

	Ма	ssachus	setts Wetlands Protect	ion Act M.G.L.	C	131	. §40 City/Town		
	A.	Gener	al Information (cor	ntinued)			adorimoussereyene yazdenghirminete eneren asserencereyene efterpfiglighete oo a dabbiissississereyene e antoophilisene garga en		
	6		Project Description A SCREEN SEE ATT	ED POR	C	1./	DECK		
	7a	Project T	ype Checklist						
		1, 🗵 5	Single Family Home		2		Residential Subdivision		
		3 🔲 [imited Project Driveway C	rossing	4		Commercial/Industrial		
		5 🔲 [Dock/Pier		6		Utilities		
		7 🔲 (Coastal Engineering Struct	ure	8		Agriculture (e.g., cranbernes, forestry)		
		9, 🔲	Fransportation		10		Other		
	7b	Is any portion of the proposed activity eligible to be treated as a limited project subject to 310 CMR 10.24 (coastal) or 310 CMR 10.53 (inland)?							
			s 🔀 No If yes, des		d p	ojec	t applies to this project		
	8		Project recorded at the Registry of NoR-POLK (See	e attached	Þ (DEED # 887 of 1970 cate # (if registered land)		
	В.	Buffe	r Zone & Resourc	e Area Impa	act	s (t	emporary & permanent)		
	1 2	Vegetate ☐ inlar	ed Wetland, Inland Bank, o	r Coastal Resou	rce .	Area	of the Buffer Zone of a Bordering of applicable, go to Section B.3.		
		project v		andards for each	of	the r	ting documentation describing how the esource areas altered, including standards on		
		Resource	Area	Size of Proposed	Alte	ration	Proposed Replacement (if any)		
•		a 🔲	Bank	1 linear feet			2 linear feet		
			Bordering Vegetated Wetland	1 square feet			2 square feet		
		- bushed	Land Under Waterbodies and	1 square feet			2 square feet		
			Waterways	3 cubic vards diede	ned	-111114	Bernard R 200		

For all projects affecting other Resource Areas. please attach a narrative explaining how the resource area was dekneated



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

WPA Form 3 - Notice of Intent

Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

Pro	vided by MassDEP:	
	MassDEP File Number	
	Document Transaction Number	
	City/Town	

B. Buffer Zone & Resource Area Impacts (temporary & permanent) (cont'd)

	Resourc	ce Area	Size of Proposed Alteration	Proposed Repl	acement (if any)			
	d 🗌	Bordering Land Subject to Flooding	1 square feet	2 square feet				
	_		3 cubic feet of flood storage lost	4 cubic feet rept	aced			
	e 📙	Isolated Land Subject to Flooding	1 square feet					
			2 cubic feet of flood storage lost	3. cubic feet rep	aced			
	ı X	Riverfront Area	1 Name of Waterway (if available)		and the second s			
	2 V	Vidth of Riverfront Area (ch	eck one)					
		25 ft - Designated De	nsely Developed Areas only					
		100 ft - New agricultu	ral projects only					
		200 ft - All other proje	ects					
	3 1	otal area of Riverfront Area	a on the site of the proposed project	squar	e feet			
	4 F	Proposed alteration of the R	iverfront Area	515				
	a to	otal square feet	b square feet within 100 ft	c square feet betw	een 100 ft and 200 ft			
	5 H	las an alternatives analysis	been done and is it attached to this	s NOI?	☐ Yes 🔀 No			
	ő V	Vas the lot where the activi	ty is proposed created prior to Augu	st 1, 1996?	⊠ Yes 🗌 No			
ļ	☐ Coa	stal Resource Areas (See	310 CMR 10.25-10 35)					
	will me	et all performance standard	n narrative and supporting documents for each of the resource areas alto ve project design or location					
	Resour	ce Area	Size of Proposed Alteration	Proposed Replacement of any				
	a 🔲	Designated Port Areas	Indicate size under Land Under the Ocean, below					
	b 🔲	Land Under the Ocean	1 square feet					
			2 cubic yards diedged					
	c 🗌	Barner Beach	Indicate size under Coastal Beaches and/or Coastal Dunes below					
	d 🔲	Coastal Beaches	1 square feet	2 cubic yards be	each neurishment			
	c 🗌	Coastal Dunes	1. square feet	2 cubic yards d	une nounshment			

Online Users



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

WPA Form 3 - Notice of Intent
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

Provide	d by Massuer
M	assDEP File Number
D	ocument Transaction Number

City/Town

B.	Buffer	Zone	& R	esource	Area	Impacts	(temporary	/ &	permanent)	(con	ťd)

			Size of Proposed Alteration	Proposed Replacement (if any)
1		Coastal Banks	1 linear feet	
g		Rocky Intertidal Shores	1 square feet	
h		Salt Marshes	1 square feet	2 so it restoration rehab creation
1		Land Under Salt Ponds	1 square feet	
			2 cubic yards dredged	- policed
ł		Land Containing Shellfish	1 square feet	**A-A-MINESO
ŀ		Fish Runs		Banks, inland Bank, Land Under the Under Waterbodies and Waterways,
			1 cubic yards dredged	g protected of
ł		Land Subject to	1 severe feet	
4		Coastal Storm Flowage storation/Enhancement	1 square feet	
!	square	roject is for the purpose of footage that has been en it here.	firestoring or enhancing a wetla itered in Section B 2 b or B 3 h	and resource area in addition to the above, please enter the additional
	a squar	e feet of BVW	b square fee	et of Saft Marsh
5	Pr	oject Involves Stream Cro	ssings	
	а пить	er of new stream crossings	b number of	f replacement stream crossings
C.	Othe	er Applicable Star	ndards and Requirem	nents
Stre	amlir	ned Massachusetts Er	idangered Species Act/We	tlands Protection Act Review
1	is any the mo Herita Natura	portion of the proposed post recent Estimated Habi ge and Endangered Spec at Heritage Atlas or go to	roject located in Estimated Ha ll lat Map of State-Listed Rare Wi	bitat of Rare Wildlife as indicated on etland Wildlife published by the Natural v habitat maps, see the Massachusetts
	a 🔲	Yes 🔀 No If yes,	nclude proof of mailing or ha	and delivery of NOI to:
	20 b Date	17 Ros	ural Heritage and Endangered S ision of Fisheries and Wildlife Ite 135, North Drive stborough, MA 01581	pecies Program



rt

Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

WPA Form 3 - Notice of Intent

Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

rided by MassDEP:	
MassDEP File Number	
Document Transaction Number	-
City/Town	

C. Other Applicable Standards and Requirements (cont'd)

If yes, the project is also subject to Massachusetts Endangered Species Act (MESA) review (321 CMR 10.18). To qualify for a streamlined, 30-day, MESA/Wetlands Protection Act review, please complete Section C.1.C. and include requested materials with this Notice of Intent (NOI). OR complete Section C.1.d. if applicable. If MESA supplemental information is not included with the NOI, by completing Section 1 of this form, the NHESP will require a separate MESA filing which may take up to 90 days to review (unless noted exceptions in Section 2 apply, see below).

Subr	nit Supplemental Information for Endangere	d Species Review*		
1	Percentage/acreage of property to be altered	d ⁻		
	(a) within wetland Resource Area	percentage/acreage		
	(b) outside Resource Area	percentage acreage		
2	Assessor's Map or right-of-way plan of	site		
3	Project plans for entire project site, including wetland resource areas and areas outsid wetlands jurisdiction, showing existing and proposed conditions, existing and proposed tree/vegetation clearing line, and clearly demarcated limits of work.****			
	Project description (including description buffer zone)	ption of impacts outside of wetland resource area &		
	Photographs representative of the s	ite		
		ellable at equilatory review/mesa/mesa fee schedule htm) third of Massachusetts - NHESP* and mail to		
	Projects alternig 10 or more acres of land also	Submit		
	(d) Uegetation cover type map of site			
	(e) Project plans showing Priority & Est	imated Habitat boundaries		
OR (Check One of the Following			
10	Attach applicant letter indicating which http://www.mass.gov/dfwele/dfw/nhes	MESA exemption applies. (See 321 CMR 10 14, o/regulatory review/mesa/mesa exemptions htm the project is within estimated habitat pursuant to		
2 [Separate MESA review ongoing	a NHESP Tracking # b Date submitted to NHESP		

^{*} Some projects not in Estimated Habitat may be located in Priority Habitat, and require NHESP review (see http://www.mass.gov/dfwele/dfw/inhesp/inhesp.i

^{**} MESA projects may not be segmented (321 CMR 10.16). The applicant must disclose full development plans even if such plans are not required as part of the Notice of Intent process.

**Page 5 of 8

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 494 Hartford Street, Westwood, MA 02090

RECEIVED AND RECORDED **NORFOLK COUNTY** REGISTRY OF DEEDS DEDHAM, MA

Willes PO Fronkl WHILLAN P. O'BONKELL REGISTER

QUITCLAIM DEED

ANTHONY J. RISKALLA and NICHOLAS FORGIONE, co-Trustees of the ALBERT G. RISKALLA REVOCABLE TRUST ("Grantor"), established under a Declaration of Trust dated June 28, 2012, as amended by a First Amendment and Complete Restatement dated October 15, 2013, ("Amendment") as evidenced by Trustee's Certificate recorded herewith, having an address of 10 Kingswood Road, Westwood, Massachusetts

For consideration paid and in full satisfaction of less than Ten Dollars and 00/100 (\$10.00)

Grant to MIMI VICTORIA O'SHEA, having an address of 494 Hartford Street, Westwood, Massachusetts 02090

With QUITCLAIM COVENANTS

the land with the buildings thereon, situated on the southerly side of Hartford Street in said Westwood, being shown as Lot 11 on a plan entitled "Subdivision Plan of Land in Westwood, Mass., Nov. 13, 1970, Norwood Engineering Co., Inc., Civil Engineers," filed with Norfolk Registry of Deeds as No. 887 of 1970, in Plan Book 227, bounded and described as follows:

NORTHWESTERLY

by Hartford Street, in two courses, 40.33 feet and 84.67 feet

respectively;

NORTHEASTERLY SOUTHEASTERLY

by Lot 12 and Lot 13, 443.92 feet;;

by land now or formerly of Fitzpatrick and Mitchell, in three courses, 38.04 feet, 109.60 feet and 27.82 feet

respectively; and,

SOUTHWESTERLY

by Lot 10, 539,88 feet.

RETURN TO: Burns & Levinson LLP 195 Summer Street



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

WPA Form 3 - Notice of Intent

Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

rovided by	MassDE	P:	
MassD	EP File I	Number	
Docum	narT Ine	saction	Number
Crty/To	NVTI	41.	

IVIC	1330011030	.110 7101101		Crty/Town
C.	Other A	pplicab	le Standards and Require	ments (cont'd)
	з 🔲	Include co	MESA review completed apy of NHESP "no Take" determination h approved plan	or valid Conservation & Management
2	For coasta	l projects or fish run?	nly is any portion of the proposed proje	ect located below the mean high water
	a. 🔀 Not a	applicable -	project is in inland resource area only	
	ь 🗌 Yes	☐ No	If yes, include proof of mailing or har	nd delivery of NOI to either.
			South Shore - Cohasset to Rhode Island, and the Cape & Islands	North Shore - Hull to New Hampshire
			Division of Marine Fisheries - Southeast Marine Fisheries Station Attn. Environmental Reviewer 1213 Purchase Street - 3rd Floor New Bedford, MA 02740-6694	Division of Marine Fisheries - North Shore Office Attn. Environmental Reviewer 30 Emerson Avenue Gloucester, MA 01930
	please cor	ntact MassE	t may require a Chapter 91 license. For DEP's Boston Office, For coastal towns it Regional Office.	r coastal towns in the Northeast Region, in the Southeast Region, please contact
3	is any por	tion of the p	proposed project within an Area of Critic	cal Environmental Concern (ACEC)?
	a 🗌 Yes	⊠ No	If yes, provide name of ACEC (see Website for ACEC locations). Note:	instructions to WPA Form 3 or MassDEP electronic filers click on Website
	b ACEC		andrida de 😼 de vy esperinados. Sen emper su Almino esperinados protectorios (il esperido Allandes Colleges)	nganamagan panak dalah sal 1 ray, ray 💂 lyindi :
4	Is any por (ORW) as	tion of the p designated	proposed project within an area designation the Massachusetts Surface Water (ated as an Outstanding Resource Water Quality Standards, 314 CMR 4.00?
	a 🗌 Yes	⊠ No		
5	Is any por Restriction	tion of the s n Act (M.G.)	site subject to a Wetlands Restriction O L c 131, § 40A) or the Coastal Wetlan	rder under the Inland Wetlands ds Restriction Act (M.G.L. c. 130, § 105)?
	a 🗌 Yes	⊠ No		
6	Is this pro	ject subject	to provisions of the MassDEP Stormw	ater Management Standards?
	a □ Y S	es. Attach a tandards pe	a copy of the Stormwater Report as req er 310 CMR 10 05(6)(k)-(q) and check i	uired by the Stormwater Management f

Applying for Low Impact Development (LID) site design credits (as described in

Proprietary BMPs are included in the Stormwater Management System

Stormwater Management Handbook Vol. 2, Chapter 3)

A portion of the site constitutes redevelopment

ь 🔀 No Check why the project is exempt.

Single-family house

number (provided on your receipt page) with all supplementary information you submit to the Department

Online Users include your document transaction

2

3 🔲

1 🔯



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

WPA Form 3 – Notice of Intent Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

Provided by MassDEP:
MassDEP File Number
Document Transaction Number

		City/Town
C.	Othe	r Applicable Standards and Requirements (cont'd)
	2 [Emergency road repair
1-20	3 [Small Residential Subdivision (less than or equal to 4 single-family houses or less than or equal to 4 units in multi-family housing project) with no discharge to Critical Areas
D.	Addi	itional Information
	Applica	nts must include the following with this Notice of Intent (NOI). See instructions for details
		Users: Attach the document transaction number (provided on your receipt page) for any of the g information you submit to the Department
	1 🗵	USGS or other map of the area (along with a narrative description, if necessary) containing sufficient information for the Conservation Commission and the Department to locate the site (Electronic filers may omit this item.)
	2 🔀	Plans identifying the location of proposed activities (including activities proposed to serve as a Bordering Vegetated Wetland [BVW] replication area or other mitigating measure) relative to the boundaries of each affected resource area.
	3 🔲	Identify the method for BVW and other resource area boundary delineations (MassDEP BVW Field Data Form(s), Determination of Applicability, Order of Resource Area Delineation, etc.) and attach documentation of the methodology
	b P	List the titles and dates for all plans and other materials submitted with this NOI addition Plan No. 494 Hartford Street, Westwood, MASS. Tan Title ANTONINO Land Surveyors Michael Antonino c Signed and Stamped by 8/15/17 1"= 60" e Scale
	f Ac	aditional Plan or Document Title g Date
	5	If there is more than one property owner, please attach a list of these property owners not listed on this form
	G	Attach proof of mailing for Natural Heritage and Endangered Species Program, if needed
	7	Attach proof of mailing for Massachusetts Division of Marine Fisheries, if needed
	8	Attach NOI Wetland Fee Transmittal Form
	5	Attach Stormwater Report, if needed



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

WPA Form 3 - Notice of Intent

Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

	Table 1	و سوديتوسون		
Mass	DEP F	ie Num	ber	
Docu	ment T	ransaci	oen Nun	abe

F	FA	29

the Commonwealth, federally recognized Indian tribe housing authority, municipal housing authority, or the Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority			
Applicants must submit the following information Transmittal Form) to confirm fee payment	mation (in addition to pages 1 and 2 of the NOI Wetland Fee		
2 Municipal Check Number	3 Check date		
4 State Check Number	5. Check date		
6 Payor name on check First Name	7 Payor name on check: Last Name		

F. Signatures and Submittal Requirements

I hereby certify under the penalties of perjury that the foregoing Notice of Intent and accompanying plans, documents, and supporting data are true and complete to the best of my knowledge. I understand that the Conservation Commission will place notification of this Notice in a local newspaper at the expense of the applicant in accordance with the wetlands regulations, 310 CMR 10.05(5)(a)

I further certify under penalties of perjury that all abutters were notified of this application, pursuant to the requirements of M.G.L. c. 131, § 40. Notice must be made by Certificate of Mailing or in writing by hand delivery or certified mail (return receipt requested) to all abutters within 100 feet of the property line of the project location.

mini V. Opho	9/1/17
1 Signature of Applicant	2 Date 9 1 7
3 Signature of Property Owner (if different)	4 Date
5 Signature of Representative (if any)	6 Date

For Conservation Commission:

Two copies of the completed Notice of Intent (Form 3), including supporting plans and documents, two copies of the NOI Wetland Fee Transmittal Form, and the city/town fee payment, to the Conservation Commission by certified mail or hand delivery.

For MassDEP:

One copy of the completed Notice of Intent (Form 3), including supporting plans and documents, one copy of the NOI Welland Fee Transmittal Form, and a copy of the state fee payment to the MassDEP Regional Office (see Instructions) by certified mail or hand delivery

Other:

If the applicant has checked the "yes" box in any part of Section C, Item 3, above, refer to that section and the Instructions for additional submittal requirements

The original and copies must be sent simultaneously. Failure by the applicant to send copies in a timely manner may result in dismissal of the Notice of Intent.



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

NOI Wetland Fee Transmittal Form

Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

Important: When filling out forms on the computer; use only the tab key to move your cursor - do not use the return key





A. Applicant Information

forms on the computer, use only the tab key to move your cursor - do not	1	Location of Project 494 HARTTORD ST. a Street Address	WESTINOD MA OROGO
use the return key		c Check number	d Fee amount
	2	Applicant Mailing Address	
X		a First Name	D Last Name
		c Organization 494 HARTFORD d Mailing Address WESTWOOD e Chyrlown	STREET MA 02090 1 State 11 mioshea Dhotmail. com
	3	781-329-9882 n Phone Number 617-365 3706 Property Owner (ir different)	In miosheachotmail. Com
		a First Name	O SHEN D Last Name
		e Organization 494 HARTEGEL ST	REE
617.365 =	70a	a Mailing Address WESTWOOD e. City/Town 781-329-9822	MA 02090 Mimioshea a hormail. Com
	_	h Phone Number I Fax Number) Email Address

To calculate filling fees, refer to the category fee list and examples in the instructions for filling out WPA Form 3 (Notice of intent)

B. Fees

Fee should be calculated using the following process & worksheet. Please see Instructions before filling out worksheet.

Step 1/Type of Activity: Describe each type of activity that will occur in wetland resource area and buffer zone

Step 2/Number of Activities Identify the number of each type of activity

Step 3/Individual Activity Fee: Identify each activity fee from the six project categories listed in the instructions

Step 4/Subtotal Activity Fee: Multiply the number of activities (identified in Step 2) times the fee per category tidentified in Step 3) to reach a subtotal fee amount. Note: If any of these activities are in a Riverfront Area in addition to another Resource Area or the Buffer Zone, the fee per activity should be multiplied by 1.5 and then added to the subtotal amount.

Step 5/Total Project Fee: Determine the total project fee by adding the subtotal amounts from Step 4.

Step 6/Fee Payments: To calculate the state share of the fee, divide the total fee in half and subtract \$12.50. To calculate the city/town share of the fee, divide the total fee in half and add \$12.50



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

NOI Wetland Fee Transmittal Form

Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

B. Fees (continued)			
Step 1/Type of Activity	Step 2/Number of Activities	Step 3/Individual Activity Fee	Step 4/Subtotal Activity Fee
Addition iA		\$110-0	\$ 110.00
			-
	Step 5/To	otal Project Fee:	\$110.00
	Step 6/	Fee Payments:	<i></i>
	Total	Project Fee	a Total Fee from Step 5
	State share	of filing Fee	5 4250 b 1/2 Total Fee less \$1250
	City/Town share	of filling Fee	\$ 67.50 c 1/2 Total Fee plus \$12.50

C. Submittal Requirements

 a) Complete pages 1 and 2 and send with a check or money order for the state share of the fee, payable to the Commonwealth of Massachusetts

> Department of Environmental Protection Box 4062 Boston, MA 02211

b) To the Conservation Commission: Send the Notice of Intent or Abbreviated Notice of Intent, a copy of this form, and the city/town fee payment.

To MassDEP Regional Office (see Instructions). Send a copy of the Notice of Intent or Abbreviated Notice of Intent; a copy of this form, and a copy of the state fee payment. (E-filers of Notices of Intent may submit these electronically.)

1 11

ABUTTERS LIST FOR 494 HARTFORD ST WESTWOOD, MA

MAP & LOT	OWNER	CO-OWNER	Mailing Address	City	St Zip	Location
19013	LESLIE FAMILY REVOCABLE T	JAMES M LESLIE & KAREN R	521 HARTFORD ST	WESTWOOD	MA 02090	521 HARTFORD ST
19014	CHIN JR JAMES	SUZANNE CHIN	501 HARTFORD ST	WESTWOOD	MA 02090	501 HARTFORD ST
19015	SHKURATOV YURI	SVETLANA SHKURATOV	491 HARTFORD ST	WESTWOOD	MA 02090	491 HARTFORD ST
19016	TOWN OF WESTWOOD	CONSERVATION COMM (TRAYLO	580 HIGH ST	WESTWOOD	MA 02090	HARTFORD ST
19018	NIEDRINGHAUS JESSE L	ARLENE M KIYABU	477 HARTFORD ST	WESTWOOD	MA 02090	477 HARTFORD ST
19020	WEST MICHAEL T	PATRICIA C LOUGHMAN-WEST	160 MILL ST	WESTWOOD	MA 02090	160 MILL ST
19021	FAI DENNNIS W		166 MILL ST	WESTWOOD	MA 02090	166 MILL ST
19022	PONTE STEVE	LISA PONTE	168 MILL ST	WESTWOOD	MA 02090	168 MILL ST
19023	BUONATO EDWARD W		68 WILLOW STREET	WESTWOOD	MA 02090	182 MILL ST
19024	ZHANG XI	LI ZHANG	198 MILL ST	WESTWOOD	MA 02090	198 MILL ST
19025	PADRE T REALTY TRUST	JOSEPH PAUL TOFFOLONI TRU 210 MILL ST	210 MILL ST	WESTWOOD	MA 02090	210 MILL ST
19027	SPIRIDOULA ALEX		478 HARTFORD ST	WESTWOOD	MA 02090	478 HARTFORD ST
19028	KESIDIS IOANNIS	ANATOLI KESIDIS	480 HARTFORD ST	WESTWOOD	MA 02090	480 HARTFORD ST
19029	OSHEA MIMI V		494 HARTFORD ST	MESTWOOD	MA 02090	494 HARTFORD ST
19030	CORRIGAN MICHAEL	SINEAD CORRIGAN	506 HARTFORD ST	WESTWOOD	MA 02090	506 HARTFORD ST
19031	HUANG SHENG Q	MELISSA NUIMU HUANG	514 HARTFORD ST	WESTWOOD	MA 02090	514 HARTFORD ST
19032	MACROPOULOS DEMETRIOS	LEMONIA MACROPOULOS	534 HARTFORD ST	WESTWOOD	MA 02090	534 HARTFORD ST
19040	RAILTON DANIEL	BRENDA RAILTON	537 HARTFORD ST	WESTWOOD	MA 02090	537 HARTFORD ST
20165	BRANNELL MICHAEL K		179 MILL ST	WESTWOOD	MA 02090	179 MILL ST
20166	ABEL WILLIAM F		169 MILL STREET	WESTWOOD	MA 02090	169 MILL ST
27213	TOWN OF WESTWOOD		580 HIGH ST	WESTWOOD	MA 02090	56 CRYSTAL HILL TER
27216	UCUZ DIKRAN	KAREN G UCUZ	39 CRYSTAL HILL TER	MESTWOOD	MA 02090	39 CRYSTAL HILL TER
27217	HAKHINIAN MUSHEGH		29 CRYSTAL HILL TER	WESTWOOD	MA 02090	29 CRYSTAL HILL TER
27219	SISCO LISA A	ANNE MARIE SISCO	138 MILL ST	WESTWOOD	MA 02090	138 MILL ST

		¥ a
3		

NOTICE TO ABUTTERS Under the Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act and Westwood Wetland Bylaw

Notice of Intent The Westwood Conservation Commission will hold a public hearing, under M.G.L. Chapter 131. Section 40 and the Westwood Wetland Bylaw on

Chapter 131, Section 40 and the Westwood Welland Dylaw on
Date: Oct. 11, 2017
Time: 7:00 pm
Place: 50 Carby Street. Westwood MA 02090
A permit is requested by MIMI O'SHEA of 494 Hostford St., Westward, MA 02090
The property is located at 494 HARTFORD ST WESTWOOD, MA 02090 A complete copy of this filing is available to the public at the Westwood Conservation
A complete copy of this filing is available to the public at the Westwood Conservation Commission office. Notice of the Conservation Commission meeting is posted in the

Town Hall not less than 48 hours in advance as required by Open Meeting Law.

TOWN OF WESTWOOD

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

oscali U Prevaera, Chamanin cen i Cance Arlinou Stone Charles Bare



Steven Woodworth, Vice v flar Michael Terry John C. Masterson

CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Wetland Permit Application: Town Clerk

Westwood Conservation Commission Westwood Town Hall 50 Carby Street Westwood, MA 02090

Dear Commission:

I here certify that a complete copy of the application and plans submitted to the Westwood Conservation Commission for a permit under the Wetland Protection Act, M.G.L. c. 131, s40 and/or the Westwood Wetlands Protection Bylaw, Article 18 has been filed with the Westwood Town Clerk.

The application was submitted to	the Town Clerk on	(date)			
Applicant's or Representative's S	12h				
Applicant's or Representative's S	ignature	Date			
Applicant's Name					
Project Location : 494	HART	FURD	ST	WESTLOOD,	MA
Project Type:					5 90

TOWN OF WESTWOOD

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

length Flaville Commission Commis



Steven Woodsorth Ascenhair Michael Ferry John C. Misserson

CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Time Waiver Requirement

Westwood Conservation Commission Westwood Town Hall 50 Carby Street Westwood, MA 02090

Dear Commission:

I hereby waive the benefit of the time requirements set forth in Chapter 131 s. 40, (Wetland Protection Act) of the Massachusetts General Laws, 310 CMR. 10.00 Regulations, and the Town of Westwood Wetlands Protection By-Law, which require the Conservation Commission to convene a hearing and issue a Determination or Order within the time periods specified therein.

The public hearing shall be scheduled for the next available time slot on the meeting agenda upon receipt of the filing of a COMPLETE Notice of Intent or Request for Determination of Applicability.

The Order of Conditions or Determination of Applicability shall be issued within 45 days of the close of the public hearing.

Applicant's or Representative's Signature

Date

Applicant's Name MIMI V. O'SHEA

Project Location: 494 HARTFORD STREET WESTWOOD, MA, 02090

Project Type: <u>CREENED PORCH / DECK</u>

BOARD OF ASSESSORS 580 High St. Westwood, Ma. 02090 Fax: 781-251-2588

ABUTTERS LIST REQUEST
Please allow 10 business days for final list

PARCEL REQUESTED: 494 Hartford Street

RECORD OWNER: Mimi O'Shea

FOR WHICH BOARD: Conservation Commission

REASON FOR REQUEST: Proposing work within 100 feet of wetland

PROJECT TYPE: DECK SCREENED PORCH

CONTACT PERSON: MIMI O'SHEA

TELEPHONE NUMBER: 617-365-2706

SIGNATURE: MIMI VILLA DATE: 9 1 17

^{*} Forward this completed request to the Assessor's Office ASAP

Upon receipt of the certified abutter's list – send abutter's notification (next sheet) to all abutters.

Worksheet for Fees Westwood Wetlands Bylaw – Article 18 (in Addition to DEP filing Fees)

Applicant: MIMI V.	O'SHEA
Address: 494 HARS	FORD STREET WESTWOOD, MA 02040
Location of Project: 494	HARTFORD STREET WESTWOOD MA 02090
Notice of Intent	
1. Minor project	<u>✓</u> \$100.00
2. Major project	\$250,00 plus \$1,00 additional sq. ft
3. New single family home	\$500.00 plus \$1.00 per 10 sq. ft. of disturbance
4. Subdivision road and utility	\$750.00 plus \$5.00 per road sideline in resource or buffer zone
5. Drainage detention/retention	\$750.00 plus \$1.00 per 10cf of basin in resource or buffer zone
6. Multiple Dwelling	\$500.00 plus \$100.00/unit and \$1.00 per 10 sq. ft. of disturbance
7. Commercial institutional industrial	\$750,00 plus \$1.00 per 10 sq. ft. of disturbance
8. Request for Det of Applicability	@ \$50.00
9. ANORAD	\$750.00 plus \$1.00 per 10 sq. ft. of disturbance
10. Application filed after enforcement	Double application fees
11. Amendments	\$100.00
12. Certificate of Compliance	
Residence	\$100.00
Non Residence	\$100.00
Commercial or subdivision	\$200.00
13. Emergency Certificate	\$100.00
14. Agent Site Visit	
Resident	\$25.00 per hour
Non Resident	\$45,00 per hour
Total 6	

See Westwood Wetlands Protection Bylaw Regulations for more detail.

Plans Checklist to Accompany DEP Application for Notice of Intent (NOI)

This is a Bylaw Supplemental form to aid you in submitting complete and appropriate information on your plans. THIS PAGE MUST BE INCLUDED WITH YOUR NO! APPLICATION. All applicable boxes must be marked with 🖾 or

these certains are required on plans to accompany a DEP NOI application?	
□north arrow □locus insert □bsr scale- f in. = 40-20 ft.	Title Block with the following information: Plan Title Applicant's Name(s), address and phone Property Owner Name(s), address and phone
Dexisting contours (black deshed line)	Location/Street name and number- Must obtain from Assessor's Office it new tot, prior to submission of NOI
Dexiating structure(s) with natural and man-made features	Assessor Map and Lot number(s) (All locs on which there will be activity, be must listed on the plan with appropriate Registry who - Bit/Po or Carr. is
Lexisting rights-of-way, easements, ancient ways or other deeded ways	plen preparer's name, litte and company/firm name
existing utilities- all locations (use standard engineering symbols/notations)	date plan prepared
name of Wetland Specialist responsible for identifying wetland boundaries	Dproposed contours (black selid line)
Idate wetland was flagged (must be no more than 3 yrs. prior to current date?)	□proposed structure(s) (including driveway work, septic components, etc.) ³
[wetland boundaries with flag #'s (highlighted blue)	proposed location of utility fines
inotations identifying all wedand types (include potential or certified versal pools of 100 habitat area highlighted in green).	Derosion control line (highlighted red) with erosion control resteres detail
100 ft Buffer zone to wetlands (solid green line)	Lithrit of Work line (solid red line- may be same as erceion control line)
10 ft no-structure setback to wetlands (dashed green line)	Conservation post locations (solid square symbol to indicate location of posts)
35 ft no-disturbance setback to wetland (dashed green line - · · · -)	Conservation post detail and plaque detail (copy avaisate on weessa)
☐Roodplain (riig)Hightus orange) per FEMA Rood plain maps. (If applicable)	Discation of temporary stockpiles w/ notation of content (e.g. sucavated soils)*
Annual MHW line to Riverfront area (purple solid line) tabeled w name of River	
200 ft. and 100 ft. Riverfront areas (purple deshed line) (If applicable)	☐drywell construction detail (copy avadable on website)
wetland fill and replication areas (yellow for filled area, manufactural) shortest distances to all resource areas from closest proposed structure (see	Edetail showing the access pathway to work area
□ shortest distances to all resource areas from closest point of armsion control	Crushed stone apron onto property as per DPW standards

Other documents are required with the application packet- see Submittal Requirements form.

Westland delineation more than three years old is not acceptable for plan submission to the Cons. Commission. Call the Cons. Office for further details.

For Septic upgrades, show location of all features to be abandoned including detail notations. For structure demolition, show existing structural footprint.

depending on the content and size, stockpiles, even temporary piles, may require erosion control at base.

NOTICE TO ABUTTERS Under the Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act and Westwood Wetland Bylaw

Notice of Intent The Westwood Conservation Commission will hold a public hearing, under M.G.L.

Chapter 131, Section 40 and the Westwood Wetland Bylaw on
Date: Oct. 11, 2017
Time: 7:00 pm
Place: 50 Carby Street
Westwood MA 02090
A permit is requested by MIMI O'SHEA
of 494 Hostford St. Westward MA 02090
The property is located at 494 HARTFORD ST
WESTNOOD, MA 02090 A complete copy of this filing is available to the public at the Westwood Conservation
Commission office. Notice of the Conservation Commission meeting is posted in the
Town Hall not less than 48 hours in advance as required by Open Meeting Law.

TOWN OF WESTWOOD

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

orders throaters therefore construction transcription Stories States



Steven Woodworth, Vice v hair Michael Terry John C., Masterson

CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Wetland Permit Application: Town Clerk

Westwood Conservation Commission Westwood Town Hall 50 Carby Street Westwood, MA 02090

Dear Commission:

I here certify that a complete copy of the application and plans submitted to the Westwood Conservation Commission for a permit under the Wetland Protection Act, M.G.L. c. 131, s40 and/or the Westwood Wetlands Protection Bylaw, Article 18 has been filed with the Westwood Town Clerk.

The application was submitted to the Town Clerk on (date)	
mini 11 02h	
Applicant's or Representative's Signature Date	
Applicant's Name MIMI O'S HEP	
Project Location: 494 HARTFORD ST WESTHOOD,	MA 02000
Project Type: SCREENED PARCH /DECK	- 70

TOWN OF WESTWOOD

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

for explicit free for a distribution of the contract of the co



Steven Woodhoum Vice Chair Michael Terry John C. Minterson

CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Time Waiver Requirement

Westwood Conservation Commission Westwood Town Hall 50 Carby Street Westwood, MA 02090

Dear Commission:

I hereby waive the benefit of the time requirements set forth in Chapter 131 s. 40, (Wetland Protection Act) of the Massachusetts General Laws, 310 CMR. 10.00 Regulations, and the Town of Westwood Wetlands Protection By-Law, which require the Conservation Commission to convene a hearing and issue a Determination or Order within the time periods specified therein.

The public hearing shall be scheduled for the next available time slot on the meeting agenda upon receipt of the filing of a COMPLETE Notice of Intent or Request for Determination of Applicability.

The Order of Conditions or Determination of Applicability shall be issued within 45 days of the close of the public hearing.

Applicant's or Representative's Signature

Applicant's Name MIMI V. O'SHEA

Project Location: 494 HARTFORD STREET WESTWOOD, MA, 02090

Date

Project Type: CREENED PARCH / DECK

BOARD OF ASSESSORS 580 High St.

Westwood, Ma. 02090 Fax: 781-251-2588

ABUTTERS LIST REQUEST Please allow 10 business days for final list

PARCEL REQUESTED: 494 Hartford Street
RECORD OWNER: Mimi O'Shea
FOR WHICH BOARD: Conservation Commission
REASON FOR REQUEST: Proposing work within 100 feet of wetland
PROJECT TYPE: DECK SCREENED PORCH
CONTACT PERSON: MIMI O'SHEA
TELEPHONE NUMBER: 617 - 365-2706
SIGNATURE: Min V. Other DATE: 9/1/17

^{*} Forward this completed request to the Assessor's Office ASAP

Upon receipt of the certified abutter's list – send abutter's notification (next sheet) to all abutters.

Worksheet for Fees Westwood Wetlands Bylaw – Article 18 (in Addition to DEP filing Fees)

Applicant: MIMI V. C	D'SHEA
Address: 494 HARTE	ORD STREET WESTNOOD, MA 02040
Location of Project: 494 H	ARTFORD STREET WESTWOOD, MA 02090
Notice of Intent	
1. Minor project	✓ \$100.00
2. Major project	\$250.00 plus \$1.00 additional sq. ft.
3. New single family home	\$500.00 plus \$1.00 per 10 sq. ft. of disturbance
4. Subdivision road and utility	\$750.00 plus \$5.00 per road sideline in resource or buffer zone
5. Drainage detention/retention	\$750.00 plus \$1.00 per 10cf. of basin in resource or buffer zone
6. Multiple Dwelling	\$500.00 plus \$100.00/unit and \$1.00 per 10 sq. ft. of disturbance
7. Commercial institutional industrial	\$750.00 plus \$1.00 per 10 sq. ft. of disturbance
8. Request for Det of Applicability	@ \$50.00
9. ANORAD	\$750.00 plus \$1 00 per 10 sq. ft. of disturbance
10. Application filed after enforcement _	Double application fees
11. Amendments	\$100.00
12. Certificate of Compliance	
Residence	\$100.00
Non Residence	\$100.00
Commercial or subdivision	\$200.00
13. Emergency Certificate	\$100.00
14. Agent Site Visit	
Resident	\$25.00 per hour
Non Resident	\$45,00 per hour
Total \$	

See Westwood Wetlands Protection Bylaw Regulations for more detail.

Plans Checklist to Accompany DEP Application for Notice of Intent (NOI)

This is a Bylaw Supplemental form to aid you in submitting complete and appropriate information on your plans. THIS PAGE MUST BE INCLUDED WITH YOUR NOI APPLICATION. All applicable boxes must be marked with XI or identified as "NA"

Poorth armw	These details are rec
	quired on plans to acco
	Impeny a DEP NOI application
Title Block with the following information: Plan Title	

Oate:	Spred:
are cause for scheduling delays/continuations of public hearings.	centry that the above checked learns have been completed and understand that incomplete applications are cause for scheduling delays/continuations of public hearings.
Signature and stamp of licensed surveyor or professional engineer	neberials
Crushed stone apron onto property as per DPW standards	now)
Edetail showing the access pathway to work area	wedand till and replication areas (yellow for fitted area, manufactural)
Idrywell construction detail (copy available on webset)	
	Annual MHW line to Riverfront area (purple solid line) labeled w name of River
Lilocation of temporary stockpiles w/ notation of content (e.g. sucreted soils)*	Liftoodplain (Inglinging ordings) per FEMA flood plain maps (Happicable)
Conservation post detail and plaque detail (copy available on websat)	30 ft no-disturbance setback to wetland (deshed green line)
Conservation post locations (solid square symbol to indicate location of posts)	10 ft no-etructure setback to wetlands (dashed green line)
Dkrit of Work line (solid red line-may be same as erosion control line)	100 ft Buffer zone to wetlands (solid green line)
Denosion control line (highlighted red) with erosion control material detail	(frictide potential or certified versal poots of 100' habitat area highlighted in green).
Eproposed location of utility lines	wetland boundaries with flag #'s (highlighted blue)
Exproposed structure(e) (including driveway work, septic components, etc.) ³	Lidate wetland was flagged (must be no more than 3 yrs. prior to current date?)
□proposed contours (black selld line)	Chame of Wetland Specialist responsible for identifying wetland boundaries
ate plan prepared	Sexisting utilities- all locations (use standard engineering symbols/notations)
plan preparer's name, little and company/firm name	existing rights-of-way, essements, ancient ways or other deeded ways
☐ Assessor Map and Lot number(s) (All focts on which there will be activity, be must listed on the plan with appropriate Registry and - BMPs on Carl. 8)	Liexieting structure(s) with natural and man-made features
Location/Street name and number- Must open from Assessor's Office if new fot, prior to subnession of NO1	Lexisting contours (black deshed line)
Property Owner Name(s), address and phone	Chortz arrow Clocks Insert Cloar scale-1 in. = 40-20 ft.
ALLES AND	

From Blane mareles, MNI arrenes

Page

Other documents are required with the application packet- see Submittal Requirements form.

Wetland delineation more than three years old is not acceptable for plan submission to the Cons. Commission. Call the Cons. Office for further details.
For Septic upgrades, show location of all features to be abandoned including datail notations. For structure demolibon, show existing structural footprint. depending on the content and size, stockpiles, even temporary piles, may require erosion control at base





